
City of Sterling Heights 
Police & Fire Retirement System, Act 345 

41625 Ryan Road 
Sterling Heights, MI 48314-3945 

(586) 446-2958 
 

Notice of Board Regular Meeting 
Dates, Times, and Locations in Fiscal Year 2025/2026 

 
Location of Meetings: City Hall Conference Room 106 

Located at 40555 Utica Road, Sterling Heights, MI 48313 
 

 
 

Tuesday, July 17, 2025 at 3:00 pm 
 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 at 3:00 pm 
 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 at 3:00 pm - cancelled 
 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 at 3:00 pm 
 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 at 3:00 pm 
 
Thursday, December 18, 2025 at 3:00 pm  - cancelled 

 
Thursday, January 15, 2026 at 3:00 pm - cancelled 

 
Thursday, February 19, 2026 at 3:00 pm 

 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 at 3:00 pm  

 
Thursday, April 16, 2026 at 3:00 pm 

 
Thursday, May 21, 2026 at 3:00 pm 

 
Thursday, June 18, 2026 at 3:00 pm 

 

 


